
First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Tony Buman President Shelby 612 Court Street Harlan IA 51537 712 755 5718 712 755 3200 tbuman@shco.org
Paul Overton President Elect Boone 201 State Street Boone IA 50036 515 433 0508 poverton@boonecounty.iowa.gov
Larry Andreesen 1st Vice President Benton 111 E 4th Vinton IA 52349 319 472 5211 319 472 5212 LAndreesen@bentoncountyia.gov
Wayne Schwickerath Secretary/Treasurer Story 900 6th Street Nevada IA 50201 515 382 7320 515 382 7326 wschwickerath@storycounty.com

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Jennifer Garms President Clayton 111 High Street NE, Suite 102 Elkader IA 52043 563 245 1106 563 245 2353 jmgarms@claytoncountyia.gov
Amanda Waske Vice President Ringgold 109 W Madison Street Mount Ayr IA 50854 641 464 3239 641 464 2568 awaske@ringgoldcounty.us
Adam Wedmore Secretary Cerro Gorrdo 220 N Washington Mason City IA 50401 641 421 3034 641 421 3139 awedmore@cgcounty.org
Becky Bissell Treasurer Adams 500 9th Street Corning IA 50841 641 322 3340 641 322 4647 acaudit@adamscountyia.com

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Danelle Bruce President Mills 105 E Coolbaugh Street Red Oak IA 51566 712 623 6541 712 623 3677 dbruce@swiamhds.org
Jan Heidemann Vice President Bremer 203 1st Ave NE Waverly IA 50677 319 352 2993 319 352 2991 jheidemann@co.bremer.ia.us
Sara Lupkes Secretary Polk 2309 Euclid Ave Des Moines IA 50310 515 243 6490 515 243 8447 s.lupkes@pchsia.org
Ryanne Wood Treasurer Lee 307 Bank Street, PO Box 937 Keokuk IA 52632 319 524 1052 319 526 8564 rwood@southeastiowalink.com

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Jenna Pollock President Clayton 29862 Osborne Road Elkader IA 52043 563 245 1516 563 245 2222 jpollock@claytoncountyia.gov
Will Horsley Vice President Clay 420 10th Ave SE Spencer IA 51301 712 262 2187 712 262 2856 whorsley@claycounty.iowa.gov
Kate Zimmerman Secretary/Treasurer Ringgold 2205 210th Street Mount Ayr IA 50854 641 464 2787 ringgoldccb@ringgoldcounty.us

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Ed Bull President Marion 214 E Main Knoxville IA 50138 641 828 2223 641 828 8854 ebull@co.marion.ia.us
Brenna Bird President-Elect Guthrie 200 N 5th Guthrie Center IA 50115 641 747 3765 641 332 2423 attorney@guthriecounty.org
Tina Meth Farrington Vice President Calhoun 412 Main Street Rockwell City IA 50579 712 297 7829 712 297 8620 tmfarrin@calhouncounty.iowa.gov
Timothy Meals Secretary/Treasurer Story 1315 South B Ave Nevada IA 50201 515 382 7255 515 382 7270 tmeals@storycountyiowa.gov

Conservation Directors  (effective January of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

County Attorneys  (effective November of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Assessors  (effective October of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Auditors  (effective January of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Community Services (effective January of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022
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First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Keith Morgan President Story 900 6th Street Nevada IA 50201 515 382 7315 515 382 7315 kmorgan@storycountyiowa.gov
Robert Kempf 1st Vice President Adair/Guthrie 200 N 5th Street Guthrie Center IA 50115 641 332 3030 641 747 3346 agcema@guthriecounty.us
AJ Seely 2nd Vice President Dallas 25747 N Avenue Adel IA 50003 515 993 2134 515 993 3476 aj.seely@dallascountyiowa.gov
Marissa Reisen Secretary Washington 221 W 2nd St Washington IA 52353 319 653 3015 319 863 1002 mreisen@co.washington.ia.us
Justin Pritts Treasurer Cherokee 520 West Main Street Cherokee IA 51012 712 225 6721 712 225 6733 ccema@co.cherokee.ia.us

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Catherine Nicholas President Black Hawk 316 E 5th St Waterloo IA 50703 319 833 3008 319 833 3139 cnicholas@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov
Paul Geilenfeldt Vice President Marshall 101 E Church Marshalltown IA 50158 641 754 6343 641 754 6384 pgeilenfeldt@marshallcountyia.gov
Brian Keierleber Secretary Buchanan 1511 1st Street E Independence IA 50644 319 334 6031 319 334 9951 engineer@co.buchanan.ia.us
Greg Parker Treasurer Johnson 4810 Melrose Ave W Iowa City IA 52246 319 356 6046 319 339 6133 gparker@johnsoncountyiowa.gov

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Matt Even President Benton 210 5th Avenue NE, Suite 1 Independence IA 50644 319 334 2873 319 334 3028 meven@bentoncountyia.gov
Eric Heinen President Elect Black Hawk 1407 Independence Ave Waterloo IA 50703 319 291 2413 319 291 2529 eheinen@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov
Ivy Bremer Secretary Woodbury 1014 Nebraska Sioux City IA 51105 712 279 6119 712 255 6201 ibremer@siouxlanddistricthealth.org
Dustin Hinrichs Treasurer Linn 501 13th Street NW Cedar Rapids IA 52405 319 892 6034 319 892 6099 dustin.hinrichs@linncounty.org

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Travis Gerrish President Franklin PO Box 26 Hampton IA 50441 641 456 6044 641 456 6001 _tgerrish@co.franklin.ia.us
Bill Horning Vice President Johnson 855 S Dubuque St, Ste 204 Iowa City IA 52240 319 356 6080 319 354 4213 bhorning@johnsoncountyiowa.gov
Jesse Huisman Secretary Grundy 706 G Ave Grundy Center IA 50638 319 824 5164 jesse.huisman@grundycountyiowa.gov
Alissa Julius Treasurer Dickinson 1802 Hill Ave, Ste 1507 Spirit Lake IA 51360 712 336 6266 ajulius@co.dickinson.ia.us

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Kevin Grieme President Woodbury 1014 Nebraska Street Sioux City IA 51105 712 279 6119 kgrieme@siouxlanddistricthealth.org
Linda Rosenberger Vice President Tama 129 W High Street Toledo IA 52342 641 484 4788 lrosenberger@tamacounty.org
Lynelle Diers Secretary Wapello 108 E Main Street Ottumwa IA 52501 641 682 5434 wcph@pcsia.net
Pat Thompson Treasurer Marshall 1 E Main Street Marshalltown IA 50158 641 754 6353 pthompson@marshmed.com

Public Health  (effective January of each year) - UPDATED FOR 2021

Environmental Health (effective April of each even year -2 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Engineers  (effective December of each year -1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Information Technology  (effective January of each year -1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Emergency Management Directors  (effective July - 2 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022
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First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Sheri Jones President Jones 500 W Main St, Room 116 Anamosa IA 52205 319 462 2477 319 462 5802 sheri.jones@jonescountyiowa.gov
Nancy Booten Vice President Lee 933 Avenue H, PO Box 190 Fort Madison IA 52627 319 376 1070 319 372 7033 nbooten@leecounty.org
Melissa Bahnsen Secretary Cedar 400 Cedar St Tipton IA 52772 563 886 2230 563 886 2120 mbahnsen@cedarcounty.org
Lisa Kent Treasurer Wapello 101 W 4th St Ottumwa IA 52501 641 683 0046 641 683 0001 lkent@wapellocounty.org

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Randy Rowland President Linn 310 2nd Ave SW Cedar Rapids IA 52404 319 892 6162 randy.rowland@linncounty.org 
Shawn Ireland 1st Vice President Linn 310 2nd Ave SW Cedar Rapids IA 52404 319 892 6100 shawn.ireland@linncounty.org 
Keith Davis 2nd Vice President Wayne 100 N Lafayette St Corydon IA 50060 641 872 1566 641 872 1228 ddavis@wayneso.org
Jason Sandholdt Secretary Marion 211 N Godfrey Lane Knoxville IA 50138 641 828 2220 641 828 8453 jsandholdt@co.marion.ia.us

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Timothy Neil President Bremer 415 E Bremer Avenue Waverly IA 50677 319 352 0130 319 352 0602 tneil@co.bremer.ia.us
Mark Campbell 1st Vice President Webster 703 Central Ave Fort Dodge IA 50501 515 573 7175 amigosfortdodge@gmail.com
Jason Vande Hoef 2nd Vice President Osceola 300 7th Street Sibley IA 51249 712 754 2241 jvandehoef@osceolacoia.org
Jack Seward Secretary/Treasurer Washington PO Box 889 Washington IA 52353 319 653 7711 319 653 7788 jseward@co.washington.ia.us

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Brenda Noteboom President Grundy 706 G Avenue Grundy Center IA 50638 319 824 3108 319 824 6358 brendan@gccourthouse.org
Tracey Marshall Vice President Cass 5 W 7th Street Atlantic IA 50022 712 243 5503 712 243 6660 tmarshall@casscoia.us
Chad Murray Secretary/Treasurer Franklin PO Box 178 Hampton IA 50441 641 456 5678 641 456 6003 cmurray@co.franklin.ia.us

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Mike Mortensen President Polk 2309 Euclid Ave Des Moines IA 50310 515 286 3670 515 286 2106 veterans.affairs@polkcountyiowa.gov
Patricia Hamann 1st Vice President Cedar 400 Cedar Street Tipton IA 52772 563 886 2170 563 886 3075 phamann@cedarcounty.org
Jennifer Olson 2nd Vice President Iowa 970 Court Ave Marengo IA 52301 319 642 3925 319 642 7635 jolson@co.iowa.ia.us
Jennifer Watkins Secretary Muscatine PO Box 12 Muscatine IA 52761 563 263 7512 563 262 9378 Jennifer.Watkins@co.muscatine.ia.us
Mariah Deike Treasurer Cerro Gordo 220 N Washington Mason City IA 50401 641 421 3085 641 421 3092 mdeike@cgcounty.org

First Name Last Name Office County Address City State Zipcode Phone Fax E-Mail
Brian McDonough President Polk 5885 NE 14th Street Des Moines IA 50313 515 286 2290 515 286 3437 brian.mcdonough@polkcountyiowa.gov
Josh Bushard Vice President Johnson 913 S Dubuque Street, Suite 204 Iowa City IA 52240 319 356 6083 319 356 6084 jbusard@co.johnson.ia.us
Stephanie Lientz Secretary/Treasurer Linn 935 Second Street SW Cedar Rapids IA 52404 319 892 5138 319 892 5155 stephanie.lientz@linncounty.org

Treasurers  (effective July 1st of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Veterans Affairs  - UPDATED FOR 2022

Zoning  (effective January of each even year - 2 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Sheriffs  (effective December of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Supervisors  (effective January of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022

Recorders  (effective November of each year - 1 year term) - UPDATED FOR 2022
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